19-_ , _ -_ -2019, Effective at 12 noon on January 6, 
2020) 

1-11-4: DISCLOSURE CLAUSE IN CONTRACTS: 

The following clause shall be conspicuously set forth in every contract or bid, proposal, or other 
offer involving the city, which the city determines will likely exceed twenty five thousand 
dollars ($25,000.00) in value: 

REPRESENTATION REGARDING ETHICAL STANDARDS 
FOR CITY OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES AND FORMER 
CITY OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES 

The bidder, offeror, or contractor represents that it has not: 1) provided an illegal gift or 
payoff to a city officer or employee or former city officer or employee, or his or her relative or

[...]

A suhstantial interesti 

12 noon on January 6, 2020) 

1-11 : DISCLOSURE CLAUSE IN CONTRACTS: 

The following clause shall be conspicuously set forth in every contract or bid, proposal , or other offer 
involving the city, which the city determines will likely exceed twenty five thousand dollars 
($25,000.00) in value: 

REPRESENTATION REGARDING ETHICAL STANDARDS 
FOR CITY OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES AND FORMER 
CITY OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES 

The bidder, offeror, or contractor represents that it has not: 1) provided an illegal gift or payoff to a 
city officer or employee or former city officer or employee, or his or her relative or business entity;